SALES QUOTATION

John Hamby STATE CONTRACT- 000084713
1550 NW Broad St.

Murfreesboro, TN 37129

TO:
K8A-500A F.O.B.
BLOUNT COUNTY TERMS
DELIVERY
2026 FORD POLICE INTERCEPTOR AWD NUMBER
WHITE
Thank you for your inquiry dated: July 22, 2025
We are pleased to quote you the following:
ITEM QUANTITY DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE DELIVERY DATE
1 1 2026 FORD POLICE INTERCEPTOR AWD SUV $44,876.00
2 3.3 LITER V-6 W/ 10 SPEED TRANSMISSION
3 EXTERIOR -WHITE
4 INTERIOR - EBONY CLOTH FRT & REAR CLOTH
5 OPTIONS LISTED ON WINDOW STICKER
6 OPTIONS $390.00 TBD
-
8
9
10
11
12 TOTAL X 1 $45,266.00

call on us to fill your order, yifflich wiljreceive our prompt and careful attention.

We will be happy {o supply apy/further information you may need and trust that you
) ,9,13_[/7 July 22, 2025
7

~J

DATE



Prepared by: JOHN HAMBY

07/22/2025
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Ford of Murfreesboro | 1550 N.W. Broad St. Murfreesboro Tennessee | 371291709

2026 Police Interceptor Utility AWD Base (K8A)

Price Level: 615

As Configured Vehicle

Code Description MSRP
Base Vehicle
K8A Base Vehicle Price (K8A) $48,550.00
Packages
500A Order Code 500A N/C
Includes:
- 3.73 Axle Ratio
- Tires: 255/60R18 AS BSW
- Wheels: 18" x 8" 5-Spoke Painted Black Steel
Includes polished stainless steel hub cover and center caps.
- Unique HD Cloth Front Bucket Seats w/Vinyl Rear
Includes reduced bolsters, driver 6-way power track (fore/aft, up/down, tilt with manual recline, 2-
way manual lumbar), passenger 8-way power track with 2-way power recline and 2-way power
lumbar and built-in steel intrusion plates in both driver/passenger seatbacks.
- Radio: AM/FM/MP3 Capable
Includes 100 watt siren/speaker prep kit, clock, 4 speakers, 1 USB port, 8" color LCD screen
center-stack smart display, supports Android Auto and Apple CarPlay and fleet telematics modem.
Allows data to be provided to support Ford Pro telematics and data services via optional
subscription, including but not limited to vehicle location, speed, idle time, fuel, vehicle diagnostics
and maintenance alerts. Device enables optional telematics services through Ford or authorized
providers via paid subscription. Subscribe at https.//fordpro.com/en-us/telematics/ or call 1-833-811-
FORD (3673).
- SYNC Phoenix Communication & Entertainment System
Includes hands-free voice command support compatible with most Bluetooth connected mobile
devices, 911 Assist, VHR, SYNC Services, AppLink, Bluetooth, steering wheel controls, USB port
and auxiliary input jack.
Powertrain
99B Engine: 3.3L V6 Direct-Injection N/C
136-MPH top speed. Deletes regenerative braking and lithium-ion battery pack; adds 250-amp
alternator and replaces 19-gallon tank with 21 .4-gallon tank.
44U Transmission: 10-Speed Automatic N/C
(44U)
STDAX 3.73 Axle Ratio Included
Wheels & Tires
STDTR Tires: 255/60R18 AS BSW Included
STDWL Wheels: 18" x 8" 5-Spoke Painted Included
Black Steel

Seats & Seat Trim

Includes polished stainless steel hub cover and center caps.

Unique HD Cloth Front Bucket Seats Included
w/Vinyl Rear

Prices and content availability as shown are subject to change and should be treated as estimates only. Actual base vehicle, package and option pricing
may vary from this estimate because of special local pricing, availability or pricing adjustments not reflected in the dealer's computer system. See

salesperson for the most current information.
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Ford of Murfreesboro | 1550 N.W. Broad St. Murfreesboro Tennessee | 371291709

2026 Police Interceptor Utility AWD Base (K8A)

Price Level: 615

As Configured Vehicle (cont'd)

Code Description MSRP
Includes reduced bolsters, driver 6-way power track (fore/aft, up/down, tilt with manual recline, 2-
way manual lumbar), passenger 8-way power track with 2-way power recline and 2-way power
lumbar and built-in steel intrusion plates in both driver/passenger seatbacks.

Other Options
PAINT Monotone Paint Application STD
119WB 119" Wheelbase STD
STDRD Radio: AM/FM/MP3 Capable Included
Includes 100 watt siren/speaker prep kit, clock, 4 speakers, 1 USB port, 8" color LCD screen
center-stack smart display, supports Android Auto and Apple CarPlay and fleet telematics modem.
Allows data to be provided to support Ford Pro telematics and data services via optional
subscription, including but not limited to vehicle location, speed, idle time, fuel, vehicle diagnostics
and maintenance alerts. Device enables optional telematics services through Ford or authorized
providers via paid subscription. Subscribe at https://fordpro.com/en-us/telematics/ or call 1-833-811-
FORD (3673).
Includes:
- SYNC Phoenix Communication & Entertainment System
Includes hands-free voice command support compatible with most Bluetooth connected mobile
devices, 911 Assist, VHR, SYNC Services, AppLink, Bluetooth, steering wheel controls, USB port
and auxiliary input jack.
51R Driver Only LED Bulb Spot Lamp $400.00
(Unity)
68G Rear-Door Controls Inoperable $80.00
Locks, handles and windows. Can manually remove window or door disable plate with special tool.
Locks/windows operable from driver's door switches.
Emissions
425 50-State Emissions System STD
Exterior Color
YZ_01 Oxford White N/C
Interior Color
9W_01 Charcoal Black w/Unique HD Cloth N/C
Front Bucket Seats w/Vinyl Rear
SUBTOTAL $49,030.00
Destination Charge $1,695.00
TOTAL $50,725.00

Prices and content availability as shown are subject to change and should be treated as estimates only. Actual base vehicle, package and option pricing
may vary from this estimate because of special local pricing, availability or pricing adjustments not reflected in the dealer’s computer system. See

salesperson for the most current information.



Quotation No [12825JM
Date 1218125

|
Terms

Shipping Date

Shipping Terms

Sales Person

Quotation

ADVERCO

= Signs & Graphics

965 Hillside Drive, Louisville, TN 37777
865-970-2377 phone 865-970-3092 fax
advercosigns.com

Order No
Bill To Ship To ' 4
BLOUNT COUNTY SHERIFF DEPT d
Qty SKU / Description Unit Price (USD)| Amount (USD)
8 BLOUNT COUNTY SHERIFF 3M REFLECTIVE DECALS $ 42000 $3,360.00
GREEN, BLACK SET |
1 BLOUNT COUNTY SHERIFF 3M REFLECTIVE DECALS $ 440.00 $ 440.00
GREEN, BLACK SET ( K9 UNIT)
1 BLOUNT COUNTY SHERIFF 3M REFLECTIVE DECALS $ 400.00 $ 400.00
BLACK GHOST SET
2 BLOUNT COUNTY SHERIFF 3M REFLECTIVE $ 280.00 $ 560.00
MOTORCYCLE DECALS/INSTALLED
Sub Total (USD) Discount (USD) Shipping (USD) Total (USD)
$ 4,760.00 $4,760.00
Sales Tax (USD) Deposit (USD)
$0.00
Amount Due (USD)

Prepared By

Jay Morris

Approved By

Page 1 of 1



TPGUHCT:,!(OEURSSE 3189 Franklin Limestone Rd

Police & Fire

n/‘ Truckers Lighthouse Inc

Antioch, TN 37013

Bill To
BLOUNT COUNTY SHERIFF DEPT**

940 E LAMAR ALEANDER PKWY
Maryville, TN 37804-6201

Quote Expiration Vehicle Information
26 FPIU

Quantity

Ordered L=l

FRONT END EQUIPMENT
1 PGPB47UINT20HD

HD Push Bumper
1 PG4PBFWA47UINT20

Fender Wrap, Pair, Steel
2 WHEI3JC

TRIO ION R/B W/ WHT OVERRIDE
2 WHETLI3JC

ION T-SERIES LINEAR TRIO R/B/W
2 WHEVTX9J

VERTEX SUPER-LED DUO BLU/RED
1 WHESA315P

SA315P SPEAKER, BLACK PLASTIC
1 WHESAK1

SA-315 MOUNT KIT UNIVERSAL

SIDE EQUIPMENT
2 WHETCRWX5

WeCanX TRACER 5-LAMP HOUSING
2 WHETCRWXPJC

WCX TRACER PRIMARY TRIO R/B/W
8 WHETCRWXSJC

WCX TRACER SECONDARY TRIO RBW
2 WHETCRB50

TRACER MTG KIT INTERCEPTOR SUV
2 WHEI2J

DUO LINEAR ION RED/BLUE BLK

ROOF EQUIPMENT

Quote

EST12101

January 12, 2026

TOTAL

$28,533.03

Quote Valid Through:

Sales Rep Order Type
Chris Keith - East 0

Unit Price Total Amount

$531.20 $531.20
$914.66 $914.66
$143.37 $286.74
$130.39 $260.78
$88.50 $177.00
$243.08 $243.08
$31.27 $31.27
$692.07 $1,384.14
$68.44 $136.88
$68.44 $547.52
$30.09 $60.18
$121.54 $243.08



Quantity
Ordered

1

Item

WHEES8ME

48" LEGACY MIDNIGHT EDITION

WHEEB8SP3JX

LEGACY WCX 48" D/E/D/E PROMO

WHESTPBK105

LIGHTBAR STRAP KIT #105 BLACK

DRIVERS COMPARTMENT EQUIPMENT

RADIO HEAD ON IGNITION WITH EVERYTHING ELSE ON EGIS
AT LEAST 4 FEET OF CAT CABLE AT COMPUTER STAND
HOOK UP HL AND TL FLASHERS THROUGH CORE
MEY4415751

WEATHERTECH MATS 2020 SUVS BLACK FRONT
WHEC399RSP

SCANport KIT FOR C399R & C399S

WHEC399S7

CENCOM CORE SIREN 21 BUTTON

WHECV2V

VEHICLE-TO-VEHICLE SYNC MODULE

WHECEM16

WeCanX 16 OUTPUT EXPANSION MOD
HVC-VS-1012-INUT-2-H

Vehicle-Specific 22" Angled Console for 2020-2025 Ford Interceptor Utility
HVC-EB40-WCS-1P

1-Piece Equipment Mounting Bracket, 4" Mounting Space, Fits Whelen Core-
S Control System

HVC-EB25-XTL-1P

1-Piece Equipment Mounting Bracket, 2.5" Mounting Space, Fits Motorola
XTL2500, XTL5000-05, APX-7500

HVCUP2-1001

Internal Cup Holders

HVC-ARM-103

Armrest For Top Mount, Console, Large Pad
HVC-FP-4

4" Filler Plate

HVC-FP-35

3-1/2" Filler Plate

HVC-LP2-USB-BL2

Console Accessory Bracket Kit with 2 Lighter Plug Outlets W/ 1 USB-C &
USB Type A Dual Port Charger

INVMAGMIC

MAGNETIC MIC BRACKET
HVC-MCB

Mic Clip Bracket
HVC-MD-112

Unit Price

$97.35

$3,627.32

$70.21

$127.40

$111.51

$1,110.38

$218.89

$172.28

$536.00

$40.00

$27.20

$56.00

$172.00

$135.20

$39.95

$16.00

$303.20

2 of

Total Amount

$97.35

$3,627.32

$70.21

$127.40

$111.51

$1,110.38

$218.89

$172.28

$536.00

$40.00

$27.20

$56.00

$172.00

$0.00

$0.00

$135.20

$79.90

$32.00

$303.20



Quantity
Ordered

Item

Tilt/Swivel Slide Motion Adapter

HVUT-1001
Universal Rugged Cradle For Approximately 11"-14" Computing Devices

SEGK10271U

Single T-Rail Mount
Universal XL
With #2 Key Override

WAG3720
Slimline 1000W Inverter

EG8026
RT Fuse Block 12 Circuit w/Ground, Bulk

EG7616B

TDR Series Dual Output Time Delay Relay (2x80 A) 12V, Bulk
EG2601B

PDM 14 Circuit + Ground w/Kill Switch

IMISC
HKN6188B

/IMISC
HSN4031B
IMISC
HKN4192B

/IMISC

HAF4013A,*762-870 MHz Collinear An
/IMISC

20FT CAT 6 SHIELDED CABLE

IMISC

3FT CAT 6 SHIELDED CABLE
REAR COMPARTMENT
LDLOFT-PIU20-EC

20+ Ford Police Utility/Explorer Loft Electronic Equipment Tray - Interior
Dimension 16.5" x 40"

HVSBX-5006

2020-2025 Ford Interceptor Utility Raised Mount For Modular Storage
Drawer

HVPROKIT-2

Adapter Kit For Havis TTP & Pro-Gard Partition In 2020-2025 Interceptor
Utility

HVSBX-1007

Medium Modular Storage Drawer With Simplex Lock

HVSBX-3003

Open Storage Drawer Topper

PGP1826UINT20A0SB

Dual Compartments, Pro-Cell, Full Partition (Includes Recessed Panel) w/
Outboard Seat Belts

PGRWG47UINT20A

Unit Price

$280.00

$327.20

$123.96

$54.40

$128.56

$186.80

$90.00

$60.00

$75.00

$80.00

$20.00

$10.00

$966.16

$619.20

$27.20

$1,620.00

$219.20

$3,885.23

$420.81

3 of

Total Amount

$280.00

$327.20

$123.96

$54.40

$128.56

$186.80

$90.00

$60.00

$75.00

$80.00

$20.00

$10.00

$966.16

$619.20

$27.20

$1,620.00

$219.20

$3,885.23

$420.81



Quantity
Ordered

46

Decal #
Tag #
VIN #

Mileage:

Item

Unit Price

Set of Three (rear cargo and rear sides) Window Guards, 11 Gauge Steel,

Grid Pattern, Black
REAR END EQUIPMENT

WHEI3JA

TRIO ION R/B W/ AMB OVERRIDE
WHEIONBKTS8

ION REAR SPOILER MTG BKT (PR)
WHETLI3JC

ION T-SERIES LINEAR TRIO R/B/W
WHETLI2J

ION T-SERIES LINEAR DUO R/B
LABOR, SHOP FEES, FREIGHT, MISC.
/ILABKNOX

Installation Labor - Knoxville

/MON

Shop Supplies Fee

FREIGHT

Freight

**Please note that special order items are non-refundable and non
returnable. Restocking fees may be incurred for other returned
items. This quote expires 90 days after proposal date. Orders paid
by credit card will incur a 2.5% convenience fee. A 1.5% late fee will
apply monthly to all invoices not paid within agreed upon terms.
All install start dates are estimates only and may fluctuate 3-4

weeks**

Subtotal

Tax Total

Total

$143.37

$23.60

$130.39

$117.41

$125.00

$575.00

$475.00

Total Amount

$286.74

$23.60

$260.78

$234.82

$5,750.00

$575.00

$475.00

$28,533.03

$0.00
$28,533.03



